

Liberty General Insurance Ltd. Vs. Sumi Devi and others.

FAO No. 59 of 2025

9.4.2025 **Present:** Mr.Sachin Sunail, Advocate, vice Mr.Chanden Goel, Advocate, for the appellants.

FAO No. 59 of 2025

Admit.

Post admission notice to respondents, returnable on next date of hearing, on taking steps within one week, be issued.

List for consideration on **14th July, 2025.**

CMP No. 5463 of 2025

Subject to deposit of entire awarded amount alongwith up to date interest in the Registry of this Court on or before 31st May, 2025, execution and implementation of impugned award dated 29.10.2024 passed by Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-II, Shimla, H.P. MAC Petition No. 33-S/2 of 2019 shall remain stayed during pendency of present appeal. For non deposit of amount within stipulated period, interim stay shall stand vacated automatically. Alteration/vacation/ modification on motion.

The application stands disposed of.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

9th April, 2025
(Keshav)