

Liberty General Insurance Ltd. vs. Sumi Devi and others

FAO No.59 of 2025

14.07.2025 Present: Ms.Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Chandan Goel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sanjay Ranta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 8.

Mr.Upinder Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Mayank Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.9(a) to 9(c).

Respondents are duly served. Power of Attorney(s) on their behalf, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for hearing alongwith FAO No.57 of 2025 in due course after completion.

Names of learned counsel for the respective respondents be reflected in the cause list in future.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 14, 2025
(Purohit)