

FAO-59 of 2025

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sachin Sunail, vice counsel for the appellant.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 9(a) to 9(c) is awaited. Registry has not complied with order dated 25.02.2026 and name of Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate has not been reflected in the cause-list on the ground that there are two advocates with the same name. The counsel has filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of said respondents on 14.07.2025, however his HIM No. has not been given and name of another Advocate Mr. Gurdev has also been shown. Let the order dated 25.02.2026 be complied with and list thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

06.03.2026

(Vriti)